



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF LIVONIA  
2021 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM  
CONTRACT 21-J - MAINTENANCE  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0263-0025

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 3/2/2021  
TIME: 2:00 PM

**BIDDER RANKING**

RANK	BIDDER NAME	TOTAL BID	TOTAL BID WITH CREW DAYS
1	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$ 844,815.77	\$ 889,815.77 *
2	Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.	\$ 926,709.00	\$ 952,959.00
3	Merlo Construction Co., Inc.	\$ 1,041,863.52	\$ 1,086,863.52
4	JB Contractors Inc.	\$ 1,046,755.45	\$ 1,091,755.45
5	Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$ 1,069,888.02	\$ 1,114,888.02
6	GV Cement Contracting Co.	\$ 1,365,787.00	\$ 1,440,787.00

\*CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF LIVONIA

2021 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM

CONTRACT 21-J - MAINTENANCE

AEW PROJECT NO. 0263-0025

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC  
2300 Edinburgh  
Waterford, MI 48328

Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.  
22500 Ryan Road  
Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>General</b>							
1.	Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
2.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch, Modified	2	Ea	255.00	510.00	950.00	1,900.00
3.	Tree Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch, Modified	45	Ea	1,120.00	50,400.00	1,600.00	72,000.00
4.	Tree Rem, 37 inch or larger, Modified	3	Ea	1,980.00	5,940.00	1,800.00	5,400.00
5.	Stump and Root Rem and Regrade, 6 inch to 18 inch	2	Ea	430.00	860.00	350.00	700.00
6.	Stump and Root Rem and Regrade, 19 inch to 36 inch	45	Ea	525.00	23,625.00	350.00	15,750.00
7.	Stump and Root Rem and Regrade, 37 inch or larger	3	Ea	525.00	1,575.00	200.00	600.00
8.	_ Geogrid	500	Syd	8.00	4,000.00	4.00	2,000.00
9.	HMA, 13A	20	Ton	275.00	5,500.00	325.00	6,500.00
10.	_ Surface Restoration, Seeding	500	Syd	6.60	3,300.00	6.00	3,000.00
11.	_ Surface Restoration, Sodding	500	Syd	9.65	4,825.00	18.00	9,000.00
12.	_ Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	5,050.00	5,050.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
<b>Maintenance</b>							
13.	Sidewalk, Rem	280	Syd	9.50	2,660.00	9.00	2,520.00
14.	_ Driveway, Rem	545	Syd	9.50	5,177.50 *	9.00	4,905.00
15.	_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	125	Cyd	40.00	5,000.00	25.00	3,125.00
16.	_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Special	125	Cyd	45.00	5,625.00	25.00	3,125.00
17.	_ Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Siltsack	21	Ea	75.00	1,575.00	90.00	1,890.00
18.	_ Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	2,552	Syd	11.00	28,072.00	7.00	17,864.00
19.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	31	Ft	75.00	2,325.00	75.00	2,325.00
20.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	29	Ea	365.50	10,599.50	500.00	14,500.00
21.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	1,400.00	1,400.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
22.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	16	Ft	150.00	2,400.00	250.00	4,000.00
23.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	29	Ea	100.00	2,900.00	175.00	5,075.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF LIVONIA

2021 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM

CONTRACT 21-J - MAINTENANCE

AEW PROJECT NO. 0263-0025

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC

2300 Edinburgh

Waterford, MI 48328

Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.

22500 Ryan Road

Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	200.00	400.00	250.00	500.00
25.	_ Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	21	Ea	420.00	8,820.00	160.00	3,360.00
26.	_ Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	7	Ea	520.00	3,640.00	200.00	1,400.00
27.	_ Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	7	Ea	540.00	3,780.00	200.00	1,400.00
28.	_ External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	7	Ea	425.00	2,975.00	325.00	2,275.00
29.	_ Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	1,872	Ft	14.00	26,208.00	14.00	26,208.00
30.	Joint, Expansion, E2	180	Ft	15.40	2,772.00	3.00	540.00
31.	Joint, Expansion, E3	7	Ft	12.00	84.00	30.00	210.00
32.	_ Joint, Expansion, Erg, Modified	135	Ft	9.25	1,248.75	4.00	540.00
33.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	2,650	Ea	5.50	14,575.00	3.50	9,275.00
34.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch	9,025	Syd	45.25	408,381.25	7.50	67,687.50
35.	Pavt Repr, Rem	9,025	Syd	9.50	85,737.50	55.00	496,375.00
36.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	575	Syd	43.50	25,012.50	50.00	28,750.00
37.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,810	Sft	5.00	9,050.00	7.50	13,575.00
38.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	910	Sft	6.00	5,460.00	8.75	7,962.50
39.	_ Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	35	Ft	35.00	1,225.00	40.00	1,400.00
40.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	451	Sft	5.00	2,255.00	8.00	3,608.00
41.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	451	Sft	0.01	4.51	8.00	3,608.00
42.	_ Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn, Modified	451	Sft	10.15	4,577.65	5.00	2,255.00
43.	_ Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper, Modified	451	Sft	0.01	4.51	5.00	2,255.00
44.	_ Traffic Control, Minor Street	7	Ea	800.00	5,600.00	1,800.00	12,600.00
45.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	64	Unit	66.00	4,224.00	50.00	3,200.00
46.	_ Surface Restoration, Hydroseeding	3,000	Syd	6.55	19,650.00	5.00	15,000.00
47.	Monument Preservation	7	Ea	913.50	6,394.50	200.00	1,400.00
48.	_ Irrigation Pipe, Furn and Install	432	Ft	3.55	1,533.60	3.00	1,296.00
49.	_ Sprinkler Head, Adj	37	Ea	66.00	2,442.00	15.00	555.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF LIVONIA

2021 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM

CONTRACT 21-J - MAINTENANCE

AEW PROJECT NO. 0263-0025

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC  
2300 Edinburgh  
Waterford, MI 48328

Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.  
22500 Ryan Road  
Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
50.	_ Sprinkler Head, Furn and Install	37	Ea	66.00	2,442.00	35.00	1,295.00
51.	Traffic Control, Misc. Location	20	Ea	650.00	13,000.00	500.00	10,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>844,815.77 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>926,709.00</b>
Crew Days		750.00 \$/Day		60.00	45,000.00 *	35.00	26,250.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID WITH CREW DAYS</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>889,815.77 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>952,959.00</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF LIVONIA  
 2021 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM  
 CONTRACT 21-J - MAINTENANCE  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0263-0025

Merlo Construction Co., Inc.  
 4964 Technical Drive  
 Milford, MI 48381

JB Contractors Inc.  
 2933 Military  
 Detroit, MI 48209

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>General</b>							
1.	Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
2.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch, Modified	2	Ea	250.00	500.00	230.00	460.00
3.	Tree Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch, Modified	45	Ea	1,100.00	49,500.00	1,725.00	77,625.00
4.	Tree Rem, 37 inch or larger, Modified	3	Ea	1,950.00	5,850.00	2,300.00	6,900.00
5.	Stump and Root Rem and Regrade, 6 inch to 18 inch	2	Ea	75.00	150.00	175.00	350.00
6.	Stump and Root Rem and Regrade, 19 inch to 36 inch	45	Ea	150.00	6,750.00	175.00	7,875.00
7.	Stump and Root Rem and Regrade, 37 inch or larger	3	Ea	250.00	750.00	175.00	525.00
8.	_ Geogrid	500	Syd	4.25	2,125.00	5.25	2,625.00
9.	HMA, 13A	20	Ton	175.00	3,500.00	330.00	6,600.00
10.	_ Surface Restoration, Seeding	500	Syd	8.00	4,000.00	4.50	2,250.00
11.	_ Surface Restoration, Sodding	500	Syd	12.00	6,000.00	6.00	3,000.00
12.	_ Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	4,975.00	4,975.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
<b>Maintenance</b>							
13.	Sidewalk, Rem	280	Syd	12.00	3,360.00	21.40	5,992.00
14.	_ Driveway, Rem	545	Syd	16.00	8,720.00	9.00	4,905.00
15.	_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	125	Cyd	35.00	4,375.00	25.00	3,125.00
16.	_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Special	125	Cyd	38.00	4,750.00	25.00	3,125.00
17.	_ Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Siltsack	21	Ea	165.00	3,465.00	100.00	2,100.00
18.	_ Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	2,552	Syd	13.00	33,176.00	12.00	30,624.00
19.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	31	Ft	165.00	5,115.00	75.00	2,325.00
20.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	29	Ea	425.00	12,325.00	200.00	5,800.00
21.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
22.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	16	Ft	150.00	2,400.00	150.00	2,400.00
23.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	29	Ea	250.00	7,250.00	250.00	7,250.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF LIVONIA  
 2021 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM  
 CONTRACT 21-J - MAINTENANCE  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0263-0025

Merlo Construction Co., Inc.  
 4964 Technical Drive  
 Milford, MI 48381

JB Contractors Inc.  
 2933 Military  
 Detroit, MI 48209

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Merlo Construction Co., Inc.		JB Contractors Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	275.00	550.00	300.00	600.00
25.	_ Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	21	Ea	325.00	6,825.00	817.00	17,157.00
26.	_ Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	7	Ea	465.00	3,255.00	837.50	5,862.50
27.	_ Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	7	Ea	525.00	3,675.00	895.00	6,265.00
28.	_ External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	7	Ea	750.00	5,250.00	400.00	2,800.00
29.	_ Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	1,872	Ft	16.00	29,952.00	14.75	27,612.00
30.	Joint, Expansion, E2	180	Ft	23.00	4,140.00	23.00	4,140.00
31.	Joint, Expansion, E3	7	Ft	20.00	140.00	7.60	53.20
32.	_ Joint, Expansion, Erg, Modified	135	Ft	14.00	1,890.00	10.25	1,383.75
33.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	2,650	Ea	11.00	29,150.00	7.00	18,550.00
34.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch	9,025	Syd	48.00	433,200.00	57.45	518,486.25
35.	Pavt Repr, Rem	9,025	Syd	22.00	198,550.00	12.80	115,520.00
36.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	575	Syd	45.00	25,875.00	54.00	31,050.00
37.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,810	Sft	4.75	8,597.50	7.00	12,670.00
38.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	910	Sft	7.00	6,370.00	8.20	7,462.00
39.	_ Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	35	Ft	40.00	1,400.00	37.00	1,295.00
40.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	451	Sft	5.00	2,255.00	5.75	2,593.25
41.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	451	Sft	0.01	4.51	1.00	451.00
42.	_ Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn, Modified	451	Sft	10.00	4,510.00	11.50	5,186.50
43.	_ Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper, Modified	451	Sft	0.01	4.51	1.00	451.00
44.	_ Traffic Control, Minor Street	7	Ea	4,400.00	30,800.00	575.00	4,025.00
45.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	64	Unit	200.00	12,800.00	10.00	640.00
46.	_ Surface Restoration, Hydroseeding	3,000	Syd	4.50	13,500.00	5.00	15,000.00
47.	Monument Preservation	7	Ea	750.00	5,250.00	75.00	525.00
48.	_ Irrigation Pipe, Furn and Install	432	Ft	2.00	864.00	3.00	1,296.00
49.	_ Sprinkler Head, Adj	37	Ea	10.00	370.00	50.00	1,850.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF LIVONIA

2021 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM

CONTRACT 21-J - MAINTENANCE

AEW PROJECT NO. 0263-0025

Merlo Construction Co., Inc.

4964 Technical Drive

Milford, MI 48381

JB Contractors Inc.

2933 Military

Detroit, MI 48209

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
50.	_ Sprinkler Head, Furn and Install	37	Ea	50.00	1,850.00	75.00	2,775.00	
51.	Traffic Control, Misc. Location	20	Ea	500.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	30,000.00	
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,041,863.52</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,046,755.45</b>	
Crew Days				750.00 \$/Day	60.00	45,000.00	60.00	45,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID WITH CREW DAYS</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,086,863.52</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,091,755.45</b>	

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF LIVONIA

2021 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM

CONTRACT 21-J - MAINTENANCE

AEW PROJECT NO. 0263-0025

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.  
PO Box 72  
Milford, MI 48381

GV Cement Contracting Co.  
20000 Dix-Toledo  
Brownstown, MI 48183

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>General</b>							
1.	Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	31,000.00	31,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch, Modified	2	Ea	990.00	1,980.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
3.	Tree Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch, Modified	45	Ea	1,350.00	60,750.00	3,500.00	157,500.00
4.	Tree Rem, 37 inch or larger, Modified	3	Ea	2,200.00	6,600.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
5.	Stump and Root Rem and Regrade, 6 inch to 18 inch	2	Ea	300.00	600.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
6.	Stump and Root Rem and Regrade, 19 inch to 36 inch	45	Ea	350.00	15,750.00	1,000.00	45,000.00
7.	Stump and Root Rem and Regrade, 37 inch or larger	3	Ea	350.00	1,050.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
8.	_ Geogrid	500	Syd	2.00	1,000.00	4.00	2,000.00
9.	HMA, 13A	20	Ton	350.00	7,000.00	150.00	3,000.00
10.	_ Surface Restoration, Seeding	500	Syd	5.00	2,500.00	9.00	4,500.00
11.	_ Surface Restoration, Sodding	500	Syd	8.00	4,000.00	12.00	6,000.00
12.	_ Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	2,800.00	2,800.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
<b>Maintenance</b>							
13.	Sidewalk, Rem	280	Syd	12.00	3,360.00	6.00	1,680.00
14.	_ Driveway, Rem	545	Syd	12.00	6,540.00	6.00	3,270.00
15.	_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	125	Cyd	39.00	4,875.00	25.00	3,125.00
16.	_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Special	125	Cyd	40.00	5,000.00	25.00	3,125.00
17.	_ Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Siltsack	21	Ea	148.00	3,108.00	150.00	3,150.00
18.	_ Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	2,552	Syd	13.00	33,176.00	8.00	20,416.00
19.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	31	Ft	120.00	3,720.00	75.00	2,325.00
20.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	29	Ea	590.00	17,110.00	500.00	14,500.00
21.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	2,800.00	2,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
22.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	16	Ft	190.00	3,040.00	500.00	8,000.00
23.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	29	Ea	170.00	4,930.00	600.00	17,400.00





**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF LIVONIA

2021 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM

CONTRACT 21-J - MAINTENANCE

AEW PROJECT NO. 0263-0025

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.

PO Box 72

Milford, MI 48381

GV Cement Contracting Co.

20000 Dix-Toledo

Brownstown, MI 48183

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	225.00	450.00	800.00	1,600.00
25.	_ Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	21	Ea	700.00	14,700.00	550.00	11,550.00
26.	_ Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	7	Ea	700.00	4,900.00	550.00	3,850.00
27.	_ Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	7	Ea	700.00	4,900.00	550.00	3,850.00
28.	_ External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	7	Ea	550.00	3,850.00	350.00	2,450.00
29.	_ Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	1,872	Ft	14.00	26,208.00	14.00	26,208.00
30.	Joint, Expansion, E2	180	Ft	20.00	3,600.00	10.00	1,800.00
31.	Joint, Expansion, E3	7	Ft	20.00	140.00	14.00	98.00
32.	_ Joint, Expansion, Erg, Modified	135	Ft	20.00	2,700.00	12.00	1,620.00
33.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	2,650	Ea	7.00	18,550.00	2.00	5,300.00
34.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch	9,025	Syd	64.00	577,600.00	65.00	586,625.00
35.	Pavt Repr, Rem	9,025	Syd	9.00	81,225.00	8.00	72,200.00
36.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	575	Syd	60.00	34,500.00	63.00	36,225.00
37.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,810	Sft	9.00	16,290.00	12.00	21,720.00
38.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	910	Sft	10.00	9,100.00	14.00	12,740.00
39.	_ Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	35	Ft	120.00	4,200.00	80.00	2,800.00
40.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	451	Sft	5.00	2,255.00	20.00	9,020.00
41.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	451	Sft	0.01	4.51	20.00	9,020.00
42.	_ Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn, Modified	451	Sft	10.00	4,510.00	20.00	9,020.00
43.	_ Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper, Modified	451	Sft	0.01	4.51	20.00	9,020.00
44.	_ Traffic Control, Minor Street	7	Ea	500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	35,000.00
45.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	64	Unit	50.00	3,200.00	1,500.00	96,000.00
46.	_ Surface Restoration, Hydroseeding	3,000	Syd	4.00	12,000.00	10.00	30,000.00
47.	Monument Preservation	7	Ea	300.00	2,100.00	500.00	3,500.00
48.	_ Irrigation Pipe, Furn and Install	432	Ft	11.00	4,752.00	25.00	10,800.00
49.	_ Sprinkler Head, Adj	37	Ea	30.00	1,110.00	10.00	370.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF LIVONIA

2021 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM

CONTRACT 21-J - MAINTENANCE

AEW PROJECT NO. 0263-0025

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.  
PO Box 72  
Milford, MI 48381

GV Cement Contracting Co.  
20000 Dix-Toledo  
Brownstown, MI 48183

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
50.	_ Sprinkler Head, Furn and Install	37	Ea	50.00	1,850.00	30.00	1,110.00
51.	Traffic Control, Misc. Location	20	Ea	450.00	9,000.00	1,500.00	30,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,069,888.02</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,365,787.00</b>
Crew Days		750.00	\$/Day	60.00	45,000.00	100.00	75,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID WITH CREW DAYS</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,114,888.02</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,440,787.00</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER